
JKLR’s Price Catalogue
FRSR Financial Rules and Service Rules to the

UTs of J&K and Ladakh
FRSR---Amended by J&K Reorganization Act 2019, (Act No 34 of 2019), J&K Reorganization
(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order 2020, Vide S.O. 1123(E), dated 18.03.2020, J&K Reorganization
(Adaptation of State Laws) Order 2020, Vide S.O. 1229(E), dated 31.03.2020 and [Updated by
December t 2020]

Annexure “A”
S. No. Title of Book Edn. Rate

1. A Guide to GST Rates in J&K 2017 450
2. A Guide to J&K Civil Service Regulations 2019 300
3. A Guide to J&K Financial Code 2019 350
4. A Handbook of Drawing and Disbursing Officers (DDOs) 2019 675
5. A Handbook of Major and Minor Heads of Accounts 2016 450
6. A Master Guide on Purchase of Stores & Stocks in Govt. Deptts. 2019 675
7. Accounts Service Rules with Allied Rules 2017 60
8. Administrative Service Rules 2017 60
9. Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 with Rules 2020 150
10. All India Service Rules 2016 1680
11. Annual Performance Report 2016 100
12. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 As (Amended by J&K

Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f.
18.03.2020

2020 100

13. Auction, Bids and Tenders By M L Bhargava 2020 495
14. Book of Financial Powers 2019 500
15. Budget Manual 2019 500
16. Civil Service (Decentralization and Recruitment) Act 2010 & Rules 2020 125
17. Civil Service Classification, Control & Appeal Rules 2020 200
18. Civil Service Regulations Vol. 1 & 2 2019 1390
19. Civil Services (Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme) Rules 2019 100
20. Civil Services (House Rent Allowance And City Compensatory

Allowance) Rules
2020 60

21. Civil Services (Leave) Rules 2019 150
22. Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules Manual (1973-2016) 2016 1680
23. Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2018, 7th Pay Commission 2018 100
24. Civil Services LTC Rules, J&K 2020 50
25. Civil Services Medical-cum-Attendance Allowance Rules 2019 60
26. Civil services Verification of Character 2018 30
27. Compassionate Appointment Rules 2019 175
28. Constitution of India As Amended by the Constitution (104th

Amendment) Act, 2019 and Updated by S.O 1233(E) of 2020 dated
31.3.2020

2020 280

29. Contempt of Court Act ,1971 2020 60
30. Daily Rated Workers/Work-Charged Employees (Regularisation)

Rules (B/A)
2019 50

31. Delegation of Financial Powers J&K 2020 75
32. Departmental Enquiries in J&K 2019 1560
33. E-Contracts Tenders & Agreements 2020 525

34. Element of Not and Drafting 2019 400
35. Elements of State Budgeting with Special Reference to J&K 2013 500
36. Employees’ State Insurance Law 2014 450
37. Excise Law in J&K 2018 445
38. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2010 to 2019 in 10 Parts 2020 1070
39. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2019 2020 150



40. Financial Code Vol. 1 & 2 2019 795
41. Forest Code Accounts of Forest Department in J&K 2019 225
42. General Financial Rules, 2017 (As Amended by O.M. No. F12/17/2019

dated 15.05.2020)
2020 300

43. General Provident Fund Rules (Central Services) Rules, 1960) 2020 180
44. Government Accounting Rules 2019 150
45. Government Business Rules 2018 100
46. Government Employees Conduct Rules 2019 100
47. GST (Goods & Service Tax in J&K) 2017 1500
48. Income Tax Act 2020 1050
49. J&K Reorganization Act with Notifications 2020 225
50. Law Department Manual containing Rules 2019 200
51. Legal Bullets-Law Point on Finger Tips 2017 1120
52. Legal Dictionary English To Urdu 2017 595
53. Legal Dictionary Urdu To English 2017 595
54. Legal English-A Discourse Analysis 2019 400
55. Manual of Office Procedure, 2019 2020 450
56. Manual for Procurement of Goods & Consultancy and other Services

2017- (Manual for Procurement of Consultancy & Other Services 2017
& Manual for Procurement of Good 2017)

2020 500

57. Manual for Procurement of Works 2019 2020 225
58. Pension Laws in J&K 2018 1000
59. Public Service Commission Law 2016 400
60. Public Service Guarantee Act, 2011 with Rules 2018 100
61. Public Works Account Code 2019 500
62. Regulations on Audit and Accounts 2019 200
63. Reservation Laws in J&K 2017 400
64. Right to Information Act, 2005 with Rules 2021 100
65. Rules Relating To Travelling Allowances in J&K 2018 120
66. Service Law Digest (Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme

Court of India and Hon’ble High Court of J&K (1922-2017) in 2 Vols.
2018 2000

67. Service Law in J&K in 2 Vols. By M.Y. Bhat, Advocate 2019 2500
68. Service Law in J&K By Justice Hakim Imtiyaz 2018 1100
69. Transaction of Business of the Govt. of UT of J&K Rules, 2019 2020 50
70. Translation English To Hindi & Urdu 2018 50
71. Treasury Code 2019 500
72. Treasury Management System 2019 500

Less 10% Discount

For Jay Kay Law Reporter Pvt. Ltd.

Manager



JKLR’s
Bare Acts of UT of J&K

17.12.2020
Annexure ‘B’

JKLR’S Bare Acts List 2020 (03.09.2020)
Bare Acts Amended by J&K Reorganization Act 2019, (Act No 34 of 2019),

J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order 2020, Vide S.O. 1123(E),
dated 18.03.2020, J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws) Order 2020, Vide
S.O. 1229(E), dated 31.03.2020.

S. No. TITLE OF BOOK Edn. Rate
1. Accounts Service Rules with Allied Rules 2017 60
2. Administrative Service Rules 2017 60
3. Anti Hijacking Act, 2016 2019 50
4. Arbitration & Conciliation Act,1996 with Rules As (Amended by

J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020)
w.e.f 18.03.2020

2020 100

5. Armed Forces (J&K Special Powers) Act, 1990 2019 30
6. Arms Act 1959 with Rules, & J&K Notifications with Supplement

2020
2018 280

7. Army Act, 1950 with Rules 2018 335
8. Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act, 1976 with Rules 2019 70
9. Child & Adolescent Labour (Prohibition And Regulation) Act, 1986

With J&K Rules,
2017 100

10. Civil Services Classification Control Appeal Rules 2020 200
11. Civil Services (Defined Contribution Pension Scheme) Rules 2020 60
12. Civil Services (Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme) Rules 2019 100
13. Civil Services (House Rent Allowance And City Compensatory

Allowance) Rules
2020 60

14. Civil Services (Leave) Rules 2019 150
15. Civil Services LTC Rules, J&K 2020 50
16. Civil Services Medical-cum-Attendance Allowance Rules 2019 60
17. Civil services Verification of Character 2018 30
18. Code of Civil Procedure,1908 (Amended by J&K Reorganization

(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f 18.03.2020
2020 335

19. Code of Criminal Procedure,1973 As (Amended by J&K
Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f.
18.03.2020

2020 335

20. Compassionate Appointment Rules 2019 175
21. Constitution of India 2020 280
22. Contempt of Court Act, 1971 2020 60
23. Contract Act , 1872 2020 85
24. Co-operative Societies Act, 1989 with Rules & Notifications 2019 250
25. Copyright Act, 1957 Rules, 1958 & International Copyright Order,

1999
2017 200

26. Daily Rated Workers/Work-Charged Employees (Regularisation)
Rules

2019 50

27. Delegation of Financial Powers J&K 2020 75
28. Development Act, 1970 with Rules and Notifications 2019 200
29. Disaster Management Act, 2005 with J&K Rules 2007 & Allied

Rules (Central)
2019 150

30. Disturbed Area Act, 1976 2020 50
31. Employees’ Compensation Act, 1923 with J&K Rules 2015 130



32. Equal Remuneration Act, 1976 with Rules 2019 60

33. Essential Commodities Act, 1955 and Prevention of Black-
marketing and Maintenance of Supplies of Essential Commodities
Act, 1980

2020 60

34. Evidence Act, 1872 As Amended by J&K Reorganization Act, 2019 2020 80
35. Factories Act, 1948 with, J&K Rules and Notifications 2015 335
36. Family Courts Act, 1984. See (Court Acts) 2020
37. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2010 to 2019 2020 1070
38. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2010 2011 50
39. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2011 2012 60
40. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2012 2013 60
41. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2013 2014 100
42. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2014 2018 60
43. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2015 2016 100
44. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2016 2017 100
45. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2017 2018 100
46. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2018 2019 200
47. Finance Department Annual Compendium 2019 2020 150
48. Forest Act, 1927 (Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of

Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f. 18.03.2020
2020 225

49. Forest Code Accounts of Forest Department in J&K 2019 225
50. General Clauses Act, 1897 2020 50
51. Government Accounting Rules 2019 150
52. Government Business Rules 2018 100
53. Government Employees Conduct Rules 2019 100
54. Gram Nyayalayas Act, 2008. See (Court Acts) 2020 40
55. Guardians & Ward Act, 1890 2020 50
56. High Court Rules 1999 & Notification 2019 200
57. Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956 2020 70
58. Indian Penal Code,1860 As (Amended by J&K Reorganization

(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f. 18.03.2020
2020 225

59. Indian Succession Act, 1925 As (Amended by J&K Reorganization
Act, 2019 Act No. 34 of 2019

2020 125

60. Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 with J&K Rules 2019 250
61. Industrial Employment (Standing Orders) Act, 1946 with J&K

Rules
2019 70

62. Industrial Establishments (National and Festival) Holdings Act,
1974 J&K Rules

2019 30

63. Inter-State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and
Conditions of Service Act, 1979 with J&K Rules

2019 150

64. J&K Reorganization Act with Notifications, 2nd Ed. 2020 225
65. Juvenile & Justice Act, 2015 with Rules 2020 250
66. Ladakh Autonomous Hill Development Council Law in J&K 2017 225
67. Land Revenue Act with Standing Order & Notification 2019 390
68. Law Department Manual containing Rules 2019 200
69. Limitation Act, 1963 2020 50
71. Maternity Benefit Act, 1961 with J&K Rules 2019 150
72. Micro, Small And Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 2015 125
73. Migrant Laws In J&K 2015 50



74. Minimum Wages Act, 1948 with J&K Rules 2019 250
75. Model Code of Conduct For Elections 2019 150
76. Motor Transport Workers Act, 1961 with J&K Rules 2019 120
77. Municipal Act, 2000 Covering Allied Rules and Bye- Laws 2020 445
78. Municipal Corporation Act, 2000 Covering Allied Acts, Rules,

Regulations, Bye-Laws & Policies
2019 890

79. Muslim Laws with Allied Acts 2020 100
80. Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act,1985 along with

allied Act, Rules & Order in J&K
2020 215

81. National Commission Acts Rules with Allied Acts 2020 100
82. National Investigation Act, 2008 See (Prevention of Unlawful

Activities Act, 1967)
2020 100

83. Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 2020 60
84. Non-Biodegradable Material (Management, Handling

And Disposal) Act, 2007 with Rules
2019 60

85. Panchayati Raj Act, 1989 (Urdu) 2017 320
86. Panchayati Raj Law in J&K 2019 500
87. Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 with J&K Rules 2015 70
88. Power of Attorney Act, 1882 2020 55
89. Press Law in J&K 2019 200
90. Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988, Central Vigilance Commission

Act 2003 with Rules and Whistle Blower Protection Act 2014. As
(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws)
Order, 2020) w.e.f 18.03.2020

2020 150

91. Prevention of Ribbon Development Act, Svt. 2007 (1950 A.D.) 2019 150
92. Prevention of Unlawful Activities Act, 1967 with Rules and

National Investigation Act, 2008 with Rules
2020 100

93. Prisoner Laws with 7 Allied Acts and Rules 2020 70
94. Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 with Rules

2020
2020 60

95. Protection of Women from Violence Act, 2005 with Rules 2020 60
96. Public Men and Public Servants Declaration of Assets and Other

Provisions Act, 1983 Jammu and Kashmir See (Anticorruption
Law)

2020

97. (Preventive Detention Laws) Public Safety Act 1978, Jammu and
Kashmir

2019 500

98. Public Service Guarantee Act, 2011 with Rules 2018 100
99. Registration Act, 1908 2020 130
100. Registration of Births & Deaths Act, 1969 & J&K Rules (Central) 2018 150
101. Requisitioning and Acquisition of Immovable Property Act, 1952 2019 50
102. Residential and Commercial Tenancy Act, 2012 (J&K) 2019 50
103. Right to Fair & Transparency in Land Acquisition Act, 2013 As

(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws)
Order, 2020) w.e.f 18.03.2020

2020 225

104. Right to Information Act, 2005 with Rules 2020 100
105. Rules Relating To Travelling Allowances in J&K 2018 120
106. Schedule Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers

(Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 with Rules, 2017
2020 60

107. School Education Act, 2002 & Rules 2019 100
108. Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement 2017 170



of Security Interest Act, 2002 with Rules (Central) (B/A)
109. Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention,

Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 with Rules
2019 60

110. Shops & Establishments Act, 1966 With Rules and Notifications 2018 100
111. Societies and Trust Law with Allied 8 Acts 2020 200
112. Specific Relief Act, 1963 2020 65
113. Stamp Act, 1899 2020 100
114. Succession Act, 1925 2020 125
115. Trade Union Act, 1926 with J&K Rules 2019 100
116. Transaction of Business of the Govt. of UT of J&K Rules, 2019 2020 50
117. Transfer of Property Act, 1882 2020 80
118. Translation English To Hindi & Urdu 2018 50
119. Trusts Act, 1882. See (Societies and Trust Law) 2020 70
120. Unorganized Worker’s Social Security Act, 2008 with J&K Rules

(Central)
2019 50

121. Water Resources (Regulation And Management) Act, 2010 & Rules 2019 300
122. Weekly Holidays Act, 1942 2019 25
123. Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 2020 225
124. Working Journalists and other Newspaper Employees (Conditions

of Service) and Misc. Provisions Act, 1955 with Rules
2019 150

For Jay Kay Law Reporter Pvt. Ltd.

Manager



Books and Manuals
UTs of J&K and Ladakh (03.09.2020)

Books and Manuals---Amended by J&K Reorganization Act 2019, (Act No 34 of 2019),
J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order

2020, Vide S.O. 1123(E), dated 18.03.2020, J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of
State Laws) Order 2020, Vide S.O. 1229(E), dated 31.03.2020.

Annexure “C”

S. No. TITLE OF BOOK EDN. RATE
1. A Guide to GST Rates in J&K 2017 450
2. A Guide to J&K Civil Service Regulations 2019 300
3. A Guide to J&K Financial Code 2019 350
4. A Handbook of Drawing and Disbursing Officers (DDOs) 2019 675
5. A Handbook of Major and Minor Heads of Accounts 2016 450
6. A Master Guide on Purchase of Stores & Stocks in Govt. Deptts. 2019 675
7. A Saga of Sacrifices Praja Praishad Movements in J&K 2018 450
8. All India Service Rules 2016 1680
9. Beti Bachao Beti Padhao 2017 495
10. Book of Financial Powers 2019 500
11. Budget Manual 2019 500
12. Call A Spade A Spade About Prime Ministers & Chief

Ministers of J&K (1933-2018)
2017 495

13. Civil Minor Acts – Covering – 102 Central Acts 2020 1195
14. Civil Service Regulations Vol. 1 & 2 2019 1390
15. Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules Manual (1973-2016) 2016 1680
16. Constitution of India As Amended by the Constitution (104th

Amendment) Act, 2019 and Updated by S.O 1233(E) of 2020 dt
31.3.2020

2020 380

17. Co-operative Societies Laws in J&K 2019 500
18. Criminal Minor Acts – Covering 156 Central Acts 2020 1195
19. Criminal Law Digest (1922-2017) in 2 Vols 2018 2000
20. Criminal Major Acts (Criminal Manual) – Covering : Indian Penal

Code, Code of Criminal Procedure and Evidence Act As (Amended by
J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f
18.03.2020 (HB) by Kanav Gupta,
Advocate

2020 675

21. Departmental Enquiries in J&K by O.P. Thakur, Advocate 2019 1560
22. Digest on Supreme Court (SLP’s) Arising From Judgments of J&K

High Court (1950-2011)
2019 600

23. District Wise Sub-Divisions, Tehsils and Niabats in J&K 2019 500
24. Element of Noting & Drafting 2019 400
25. Elements of State Budgeting with Special Reference to J&K 2013 500
26. Employees’ State Insurance Law 2014 450
26A. Encyclopedia of Central Laws with 2 Supplement Vols. (Total 34 Vols.) 2021 39999
27. Excise Law in J&K 2018 445
28. Financial Code Vol. 1 & 2 2019 795
29. General Financial Rules, 2017 (As Amended by O.M. No. F12/17/2019

dt 15.05.2020)
2020 300



30. GST (Goods & Service Tax in J&K) 2017 1500
31. Handbook on FIR, First Information Report 2018 400
32. High Court Rules, 1999 2019 555
33. Hindu Laws Covering 8 Acts 2020 85
34. Income Tax Act 2020 995
35. Industrial Policy 2016 (J&K State) Industrial Potential of

J&K
2019 680

36. Information Technology (Cyber Laws and e-Commerce) 2016 780
37. J&K 100 Documents (A Reference Book) 2018 995
38. J&K Law Digest (Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme Court

of India and Hon’ble High Court of J&K (1922-2018) in 11 Vols.)
2018 9700

39. J&K Sangarsh Ghatha Praja Parishad Ka Ithas (Hindi
Version)

2019 695

40. Jammu Master Plan 2032 (Coloured Print) 2017 595
41. JK Judgments Citator 2011 2011 800
42. JK Laws Supplement to JK Laws (Jan. to Dec. 2018) 2019 780
43. JK Laws Supplement to JK Laws 2nd Ed. 2013 (August

2013 to November 2018) in 2 Vols.
2019 3000

44. Land Revenue Bullets –Law Points on Finger Tips 2018 300
45. Land Revenue Digest [Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme

Court of India, Hon’ble High Court of J&K and Special Tribunal of J&K
(1922-2018)]

2018 1250

46. Land Revenue Judgments since (1922-2017) (In 10 Vols.) 2017 10000
47. Land Revenue Laws in 3 Vols. By Justice Hakim Imtiyaz 2018 3300
48. Law on Terrorism-Covering Allied Acts, Rules and Notifications 2020 675
49. Legal Bullets-Law Point on Finger Tips 2015 1120
50. Legal Dictionary English To Urdu 2017 595
51. Legal Dictionary Urdu To English 2017 595
52. Legal English-A Discourse Analysis 2019 400
53. Local Self Government in J&K 2019 450
54. Manual for Procurement of Goods & Consultancy and other Services

2017- (Manual for Procurement of Consultancy & Other Services 2017
& Manual for Procurement of Good 2017)

2020 500

55. Manual for Procurement of Works 2019 2020 225
56. Manual of Forest Laws---Covering----Central Forest Laws/J&K Forest

laws Alongwith Notifications. As (Amended by J&K Reorganization
(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f 18.03.2020 and
(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws) Order,
2020) w.e.f
31.03.2020

2020 1000

57. Manual of High Court of J&K since (1922-2015) in 3 Vols. 2019 4000
58. Manual of Labour Laws in J&K since (1922-2014) in 4 Vols. 2019 6000
59. Manual of Land Revenue Laws Covering 187 Acts and Notifications

Since 1897 in 4 Vols.
2016 4250

60. Manual of Office Procedure, 2019 2020 450
61. Mission Accomplished 2019 595
62. Modi’s India 2014 500
63. Municipal Act, 2000 Covering Allied Rules and Bye- Laws 2019 445
64. Municipal Corporation Act, 2000 Covering Allied Acts, Rules,

Regulations, Bye-Laws & Policies
2020 890

65. Muslim Law----Covering---10 Acts 2020 60
66. Panchayati Raj Act, 1989 (Urdu) 2017 320
67. Panchayati Raj Law in J&K 2019 500
68. Pension Laws in J&K 2018 1000
69. Police Investigation Guide 2006 625



70. Preventive Detention Laws in J&K 2019 555
71. Public Service Commission Law 2016 400
72. Public Works Account Code 2019 500
73. Radicalisation of Kashmir 2019 555
74. Ready Reference on Consumer Protection Act in J&K 2008 500
75. Reservation Laws in J&K 2017 400
76. School Education Manual in J&K 2016 1890
77. Service Law in J&K in 2 Vols. 2019 2500
78. Service Law Digest in 2 Vols (1922 -2017) 2018 2000
79. Societies and Trust Laws---Covering---14 Acts (HB) 2020 325
80. Stamps and Registration Laws in UT of J&K- Stamp Act, 1899 with

Rules, Registration Act, 1908 and J&K Stamp Act, Svt. 1977 (1920 A.D.)
with Allied Rules, E Stamps Rules, 2020 and J&K Notification. As
(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws) Order,
2020) w.e.f 31.03.2020

2020 In Press

81. Statutory Rules and Orders-covering Gazetted and Subordinate Rules 2020 In Press
82. Tales of Valley 2019 450
83. Treasury Code 2019 500
84. Treasury Management System 2019 500

For Jay Kay Law Reporter Pvt. Ltd.

Manager



S. No. TITLE OF BOOK EDN. RATE
1. Alienation of Land Act, Svt. 1995 (1938 A.D.) with Rules

& Notifications
2019 100

2. Arms Act 1959 with Rules, 1962 & J&K Notifications (Central) 2018 280
3. Big Landed Estates Abolition Act Svt. 2007 (1950 A.D.) 2019 120
4. Brick Kilns (Regulations) Act, 2010 with Rules &

Notifications
2016 35

5. Civil Minor Acts – Covering – 102 Central Acts 2020 1100
6 Civil Service (Decentralization and Recruitment) Act 2010 & Rules 2020 125
7. Code of Civil Procedure , 1908 As (Amended by J&K Reorganization

(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f 18.03.2020 (HB)
2020 560

8. Constitution of India As Amended by the Constitution (104th

Amendment) Act, 2019 & Updated by S.O 1233(E) of 2020 dated
31.3.2020

2020 380

9. Criminal Minor Acts – Covering 156 Central Acts 2020 1195
10. Criminal Major Acts (Criminal Manual) – Covering : Indian Penal

Code , Code of Criminal Procedure and Evidence Act As (Amended
by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020)
w.e.f 18.03.2020 (HB) by Kanav Gupta, Advocate

2020 675

11. Development Act, 1970 with Rules and Notifications 2019 150
12. Disaster Management Act, 2005 With J&K Rules 2007 & Allied Rules

(Central)
2019 150

13. District Wise Sub-Divisions, Tehsils and Niabats in J&K 2019 500
14. Evacuees’ Laws in J&K 2019 335
15. J&K Reorganization Act, 2019 with Notifications 2020 225
16. Jammu Master Plan 2032 (Coloured Print) 2017 595
17. Land Revenue Act with Standing Order & Notification 2019 390
18. Land Revenue Bullets –Law Points on Finger Tips 2018 300
19. Land Revenue Digest [Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme

Court of India, Hon’ble High Court of J&K Special Tribunal of J&K
(1922-2017)]

2018 1250

20. Land Revenue Judgments since (1922-2017) (In 10 Vols.) 2017 10000
21. Land Revenue Laws in 3 Vols. By Justice Hakim Imtiyaz 2018 3300
22. Legal Bullets-Law Point on Finger Tips 2015 1120
23. Legal Dictionary English To Urdu 2017 595
24. Legal Dictionary Urdu To English 2017 595
25. Limitation Act, 1963 As (Amended by J&K Reorganization

(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f. 18.03.2020
2020 70

26. Magisterial Procedure and Practice 2020 275
27. Manual of Forest Laws As (Amended by J&K Reorganization

(Adaptation of Central Laws) Order, 2020) w.e.f. 18.03.2020 and
(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws) Order,
2020) w.e.f 31.03.2020

2020 In Press

JKLR’s
Price Catalogue

Revenue Laws to the
UTs of J&K and Ladakh

01.07.2020
Revenue Laws--- Amended by J&K Reorganization Act 2019, (Act No 34 of

2019), J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws) Order 2020, Vide S.O.
1123(E), dated 18.03.2020, J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws) Order
2020, Vide S.O. 1229(E), dated 31.03.2020

Annexure “D”.



28. Manual of Land Revenue Laws Covering 187 Acts and Notifications
Since 1897 in 4 Vols.

2016 4250

29. Migrant Laws In J&K 2015 50
30. Municipal Act, 2000 Covering Allied Rules and Bye-Laws 2019 445
31. Municipal Corporation Act, 2000 Covering Allied Acts, Rules,

Regulations, Bye-Laws & Policies
2020 890

32. Panchayati Raj Act, 1989 (Urdu) 2017 320
33. Panchayati Raj Law in J&K 2019 500
34. Police Laws, - Covering J&K Police Act & Rules and Notifications

As (Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws)
Order, 2020) w.e.f 31.03.2020

2ND Ed
2020

675

35. Prevention of Ribbon Development Act, Svt. 2007 (1950A.D.) 2019 150
36. Preventive Detention Laws in J&K 2019 555
37. Real Estates (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 with allied

Order and Rules for UTs
38. Registration Act, 1908 (Commentary) By Malik’s 2020 2595
39. Registration of Births & Deaths Act, 1969 & J&K Rules 2018 150
40. Requisitioning and Acquisition of Immovable Property Act, 1952 2019 50
41. Reservation Laws in J&K 2017 400
42. Residential and Commercial Tenancy Act, 2012 2019 50
43. Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition

Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act 2013 with Allied Rules As
(Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of Central Laws)
Order, 2020) dated 18.03.2020 and Supreme Court Judgement………..

2020 225

44. Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition,
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Commentary) By H.
Bevereley’s in 2 Vols

2020 4000

45. Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition,
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Commentary) By Sriniwas

2020 1950

46. Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition,
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013  (Commentary) By O.P.
Aggarwala

2020 2195

47. Stamps and Registration Laws in UT of J&K- Stamp Act, 1899 with
Rules, Registration Act, 1908 and J&K Stamp Act, Svt. 1977 (1920
A.D.) with Allied Rules, E Stamps Rules,2020 and J&K Notification.
As (Amended by J&K Reorganization (Adaptation of State Laws)
Order, 2020) w.e.f 31.03.2020

2020 In Press

48. Transfer of Property Act, 1882 2020 80
49. Translation English To Hindi & Urdu 2018 50
50. Water Resources (Regulation And Management) Act, 2010 & Rules 2019 300

For Jay Kay Law Reporter Pvt. Ltd.
Manager



JKLR’s
Price Catalogue of JK Judgments, JK Statutes and

J&K Law Digests 17.12.2020
Annexure ‘E’’

S. No. Name Edition Rate
1. J&K Law Digest [Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme Court

of India and Hon’ble High Court of J&K (1922-2018) in (11 Vols.)]
2018 9700

2. Criminal Law Digest (1922-2017) in (2 Vols.) 2018 2000
3. Service Law Digest (Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme

Court of India and Hon’ble High Court of J&K (1922-2017) in (2 Vols.)
2018 2000

4. Land Revenue Digest [Arising From Judgments of Hon’ble Supreme
Court of India, Hon’ble High Court of J&K and Special Tribunal of
J&K (1922-2017)]

2018 1250

5. Digest on Supreme Court (SLP’s) Arising From Judgments of J&K
High Court (1950-2011)

2019 600

6. Ready Reference on Consumer Protection Act 2008 500

JOURNALS: JK JUDGEMENTS: FEATURE OF LAW JOURNAL: (ISSN : 2349-
395X)

1. J.K. Judgments:- Covering Supreme Court Judgments arising out of J&K High
Court Judgments (SLP’s) since 1950-to- date with important judgments, J&K High
Court Judgments since 1922-to-date Full Bench, Constitutional Bench, His Highness
Board of Judicial Advisors since 1922 to 1954, AFR Judgments from 2003-to-date
and previous important Judgments, Armed Forces Tribunal Regional Bench
Srinagar At Jammu, J&K State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, J&K
Special Tribunal and J&K Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal
• Crystal Clear Catch Notes on each and every Point,
• Judicial Analysis of each & every case referred in Judgment,
• Legal Capsule on Finger Tips on law points in selected judgments, Subject &
Nominal Index,
• Index Alphabetically arranged with Comparative Table at the end of the Year,

• Covering Approx. 9100 Judgments 2003-2019 (1-72) Vols. 01-01-2003 to
31-12-2019 @ Rs 1150 Per Vol

82800

J.K. Judgments: Annual Subscription of 2020 in 6 Bound Vols. (73-78) @ Rs 1350 Per
Vol

8100

J.K. Judgments: Annual Subscription of 2021 in 6 Bound Vols. (79-84) @ Rs 1350 Per
Vol

8100

2. JK Statutes:- The only Journal containing composite collection of Ordinances, Acts,
Rules, Regulations, SRO’s, Circulars, Clarifications, Govt. Instructions, Govt.
Notifications, Orders, Schemes etc., as passed by J&K Govt. and Central Govt., as
Applicable to the State (1-42) @ Rs 1250 Per Vol

52500

JK Statutes:- Annual Subscription of 2020 for Five Bound Volumes (43-47) @ Rs 1500
Per Vol

7500

JK Statutes:- Annual Subscription of 2021 for Five Bound Volumes (48-52) @ Rs 1500
Per Vol

7500

For Jay Kay Law Reporter Pvt. Ltd.

Manager


